                                                                                                                                   Preliminary Information
Applications
• Clock distribution applications in telecommunications, networking and computing systems
General Description
The T854501 is a low skew high performance 1-to-4 LVCMOS to LVDS fanout buffer.  The T854501 has two single
ended clock inputs and four LVDS differential output pairs.  The input accepts LVCMOS or LVTTL input level, and
T854501 translate the input to LVDS level outputs. The clock enables in internally synchronized to eliminate runt clock
pulses on the output during asynchronous assertion and de-assertion of clock enable pin.

T854501                                                                                                                             Preliminary Information
Figure 4.  Package Outline (20-pin TSSOP)
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging
T854501-DIE N/A Waffle Pack
T854501-TS20 T854501 Tubes
T854501PI Page 6
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (63
Note: Dimensions are shown in mm (inches)
No. of Pins Package Temperature
20 N/A 0°C to +70°C